
 

AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 

Health Insurance Collaborative Contact Information 2020-21 

  

Chairman: Tom Danehy, ACES Executive Director 

 P: 203-498-6817 

 E: tdanehy@aces.org 

Health Insurance Collaborative Officers 

Vice-Chair: Lynn Boisvert, Interim Business Manager, 

East Haven Public Schools 

 P: 203-468-3252 

 E: lynnboisvert@east-haven.k12.ct.us 

Health Insurance Collaborative—Day-to-Day Contact 

Administrator: Deborah Carson 

 P: 203-498-6808 

 E: dcarson@aces.org 

Stop Loss & Administrative Services Provider 

Director, Pub. Sector Sales: Robert K. Janes 

 P: 203-677-8182 

 E: robert.janes@anthem.com 

Account Executive: Katherine Klarman 

 P: 203-677-8218 

 E: katherine.klarman@anthem.com 

Health Insurance Broker 

Sr. Vice President: Sonia Kaminsky 

 P: 203-687-8539 

 E: skaminsky@bbhartford.com 

Manager of Municipal Benefits: Chuck Petruccione 

 P: 860-665-8457 

 E: cpetruccione@bbhartford.com 

Treasurer: Tim Howes, ACES Deputy Executive 

Director 

 P: 203-498-6838 

 E: thowes@aces.org 

 

Secretary: Howard Wardlow, Director of Finance, 

Operations and HR, North Haven Public Schools 

 P: 203-745-6655 

 E: Wardlow.howard@northhavenschools.org 


